DISTRIBUTED BY:
Bulletin BA10050A0.00
FEATURES
• Universal probe application.
• Standard NEMA 4X cabinet.
• Automatic, semi-automatic & manual calibration
modes.
• Combustion efficiency calculation (option).

Codes Description
A-10050 Base Model, Analyzer Electronics
- A0 Current Model Designation:
A: Electronics Mounting & Probe Configuration
-A01 Semi-flush panel mount, NEMA 4X: electronics configured
for use with A-10007, A-10018 or A-10021 analyzer probe.
-A02 Semi-flush panel mount, NEMA 4X: electronics configured
for use with A-08560 or A-08562 analyzer probe.
-A03 Surface-mount, NEMA 4X: electronics configured for use
with A-10007, A-10018 or A-10021 analyzer probe.
-A04 Surface-mount, NEMA 4X: electronics configured for use
with A-08560 or A-08562 analyzer probe.
Analog Inputs:
Two 4-20 mADC into 100Ω (internal):
• Flue Gas Temperature
• Combustion Air Temperature
Analog Outputs:
Two 4-20 mADC into 750 ohms maximum. Ground isolated. User as-
signed and ranged. Assignable failure modes.
• Excess Oxygen, 0 to 1 through 0 to 25%.
• Analyzer sensor, 0 through 300 mV DC.
• Combustion Efficiency, 0 to 100% through 50 to 100%.
• Flue Gas Temperature, same scaling as input signal.
Discreet Inputs:
All: 120 Vac input.
Auto-Cal: initiate automatic calibration sequence from external switch.
Fuel 1 & Fuel 2: selections for combustion efficiency computations.
Alarm 1 & Alarm 2 Reset: remote reset of latching alarms.
Alarms & Relay Outputs:
• All: SPDT, NEMA Form C dry contacts. 10 A AC, resistive.
• Alarm 1 & Alarm 2: assignable for high or low O2, analyzer sensor DC
mV, efficiency or flue gas temperature. Selectable for manual reset (latch-
ing) with local or remote reset, or auto reset (non-latching).
• Sensor Failure: heater, thermocouple, RTD or sensor impedance.
• Calibration Air: & Calibration Test Gas: used with solenoid operated
calibration valves for automatic calibration.
• Calibration in Progress: alert controls or other devices when calibrating.
• Communications: Modbus RTU. 9,600 or 19,200 baud rate, selectable.
The following auxiliaries are available for use with the electronics:
• Semi-Automatic Calibration uses a manual flow (calibration) panel and
calibration gases consisting of dry instrument air and 4.5% nominal O2 in
N2 (cylinder).
• Automatic Calibration uses a solenoid-operated flow (calibration) panel
and calibration gases consisting of dry instrument air and 4.5% nominal
O2 in N2 (cylinder). Automatic calibration can be initiated automatically via
the real time clock, operator interface, and remote switch input.
• Flue Gas Temperature & Combustion Efficiency use a transmitter or
Hays Cleveland’s Model D-06120 for computing combustion efficiency.
• Combustion Air Temperature Transmitter provides automatic correction
to the combustion efficiency computation.
Visit us  on the World Wide Web  at www.hayscleveland.com
Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc.  Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc.
1903 South Congress Avenue  1111 Brookpark Road
Boynton Beach FL 33426  Cleveland OH 44109
Telephone: 561.734.9400  Telephone: 216.398.4414
Fax: 561.734.8060  Fax: 216.398.8558
email: salescombustion@unicontrolinc.com  email: salescombustion@unicontrolinc.com
Are you
reading a
FAX or a COPY
of this bulletin?
DOWN-